50	
6-6	

Fuz-1: PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	17-2006 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE sited States Patent and Trademark Office
~~~~ 103	208308 se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1, Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Sky-Trax Incorporated
(1) David C. Emanuel (2) Larry G. Mahan	
(3) Richard H. Ungerbuehler	Internal Address:
	88
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 245 Quigley Blvd, Suite I
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Stiect Address. 245 dugley bivb, Stite I
Execution Date(s) (1) & (3) 11/30/05: (2) 12/01/05	
Assignment Merger	City: Now Castle
Security Agreement Change of Name	City, Now Goods
Joint Research Agreement	State: DE
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 19720
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Oodinity.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
2005 SHASSENI 00000080 11292462-	B. Patent No.(5)
2005 SHASSEN1 00000080 11292462- 8021 40.00 DP	
2005 SHASSEN1 00000080 11292463 — 8021 (40.00 DP) Additional numbers a	attached? Yes V No
2005 SHASSENI 00000080 11292463—  8021  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
2005 SHRSSENI 00000080 11292463— 8021  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes V No
2005 SHASSENI 00000080 11292463—  8021  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
2005 SHRSSEN1 00000080 11292463— 8021  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
2005 SHRSSENI 00000080 11292463—  8021  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez	ettached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)
2005 SHRSSENI 00000080 11292463—  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
2005 SHASSENI 00000080 11292463—  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1501 N. Rodney Street, Suite 101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
2005 SHRSSENI 00000080 11292463—  Additional numbers at the street Address: 1501 N. Rodney Street, Suite 101  City: Wilmington	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information
2005 SHASSENI 00000080 11292463—  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1501 N. Rodney Street, Suite 101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
2005 SHASSENI 00000080 11292463—  Additional numbers at the state of t	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9453 Expiration Date 05/2008
Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1501 N. Rodney Street, Suite 101  City: Wilmington  State: DE Zip:19806  Phone Number: (302) 351-3323	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9453
Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1501 N. Rodney Street, Suite 101  City: Wilmington  State: DE Zip:19806  Phone Number: (302) 351-3323  Fax Number: (302) 351-8456	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9453 Expiration Date 95/2008
Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez  Internal Address: 1501 N. Rodney Street, Suite 101  City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:19806  Phone Number: (302) 351-3323  Fax Number: (302) 351-8456  Email Address: boomez@gomez-ipo.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9453 Expiration Date 05/2008  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers at	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9453 Expiration Date 05/2008  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Brian A. Gomez  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1501 N. Rodney Street, Suite 101  City: Wilmington  State: DE Zip:19806  Phone Number: (302) 351-3323  Fax Number: (302) 351-8456  Email Address: boomez@gomez-ipo.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9453 Expiration Date 05/2008  b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be receive to (671) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 017647 FRAME: 0375

To:703 308 7124

P.6/15

P. 02

DEC-01-05 THU 04:53 PM W-AP SITE I.S.

FAX NO. 8457325694

ASSIGNMENT

WE, the undersigned, David C. Emanuel, Larry G. Mahan and Richard H. Ungerbueitler,

Hereby declare that

WE are the true and first inventor of an invention relating to Method and Apparatus for Determining Position and Rotational Orientation of an Object, which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, filed herewith, (Attorney Docket No.: XCS-1 US); and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Sky-Trax incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 245 Quigley Blyd Suite!, New Castle Delaware 19720, New hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, (tile, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Palent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Lebers Patent, and Inand to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country wisdishaver, and it and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the afterestid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profils and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and local representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this	day of	, 2005.
Signed and sealed this /s	t day of December	David C. Emanuel  p. , 2005.
	<b>-</b>	Larry G. Mahan (L.S.)
Signed and sealed this	day of	, 2005.
		Richard H. Ungerbuchler (L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 017647 FRAME: 0376

KEN LAWRENCE

PAGE

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, the undersigned, David C. Emanuel, Larry G. Mahan and Richard H. Ungerbuehler,

Hereby declare that

WE are the true and first inventor of an invention relating to Method and Apparatus for Determining Position and Rotational Orientation of an Object, which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, filed herewith, (Attorney Docket No.: XCS-1 US); and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, WE hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Sky-Trax Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 245 Quigley Blvd Suite I, New Castle Delaware 19720, New hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid international Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid international Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this day of Nouchhar, 2005.

David C. Emanue

Signed and sealed this

day of

. 2005.

(L.S.) Lairy G. Mahan

30th day of November., 2005. Signed and sealed this

Rila H.

REEL: 017647 FRAME: 0377